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Do 31.01.2018 Counsel for thg app ellang present and Addl Ag ggx; fhe :
respondents present. Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment.
Adjoumedf To come up for arguments on 04,04.2018 before D.B at

Camp Court, Swat.
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04.04.2018 Counsel for. the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani,.
; District Attorney for the respendents present. Arguments heard

and record perused.

~ Vide our detalled Judgment of today in connected service
! appeal No. 952/2015 entitled "Mst. Muntahlna Bibi Versus. Chief
Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and

others" this appeal is also dismissed. Partles are left to bear thelr

OWn COstS. F11e be con31gned to the record room."
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Member Ca

ourt, Swat.

ANNOUNCED
04.04.2018
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Counsel for the aﬁpellant and Mian Amir Qadar, District
Attorney alongwith Wahfeed Murad, ADO (Litigation) for the

respondents present. :

After hearing the érgume}lts at some length, this Tribunal

reaches the conclusion that in the show cause . notice the

department has declared the order of Extraor'dinary leave as bogus

but in the parwawise comments they have accepted that the extra

ordinary leave was granted. Alongwith parawise comments some
enquiries have been annexed according to which the EOL was

bogus.

Thls Trlbunal in order to reach the real facts, deen& it

appropriate that the orlglnal record pertaining to the leave -

alongwith serv1ce book of the appellant be produced on the next
date. To come up for such record and further arguments on

05.12.2017 before this Di.B at camp court, Swat.
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Junior to counsel for ithe appellant present. Mr.

Kabir Ullah Khattak, Learned Additional AG for the
respondents present. Junior to counsel for the
appellant requested for adjournment as his counsel is
not available. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on
31.01.2018 before D.B at Camp Court, Swat.  »

&/“ C
MEMBER Camp Court, Swat




22.09.2015 . Counsel for the appeltant present. ‘Lzear‘ned counsel for the‘
appellant argued that identical service appéa-l No. 952/2015 Titled Mst.

. Mumtahina Vs -Go_verﬁment has already been admitted' to regular
hearing. | . |
In view of the above, this appeal is also admitted to re’gularﬁ
hearing. Subject to depositlof security and procesS fee within 10 days,.

notices 'be issued to the re_spon‘deht's‘ for written reply/comments for

_ - 1
C.hk:nan , i

1.12.2015 before S.B.

01.12.2015 None present for appellant. M/S Kh&r'shid Khan, SO, Hameed-
ur-Rehman, AD (Iit.) and Barkat Ali, Supdt. alongwith Addl: A.Gfor 3
respondents present. Para-wise. comments on behalf-of respondents
No. 3 to 7 submitted. The learned. Add!: AG relies on- the same on
behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. The appeal is assigned to D.B for
rejoinder and final hearing for 4.4.2016 at Camp Court Swat as the

matter pertali,rés to the territorial limits of Malakand Division.

—

- Chal%man

04.042016 Counsel for the appellant ana Mr. Barkat Ali, Supdt.
.alopgwith Mr. Anwarul Hag, GP for the vrespon,dcnts present.
‘Due to non-availability of D.I3 arguments could not be heard. To
come up for final hearing before D.B on» 01.08.2016 at Camp §

= Court, Swat.

Chapran
Camp court, Swat.
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
“Court of /-
Case No. 958/2015
S.No. | Date of order . | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate
Proceecings '
1 Z 3
1 24.03.2015 The appeal of Mst. Laila Khalid resubmitted today by
Mr. Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan Advocate may be entered in
‘the Institution register and puz up to the Worthy Chairman for
,proper.order._ Ceeey - :
e = e T7 ' REGISTRAR .
2 Yy —1f T "This case’ i‘S"entertéE_i .'to S. Bench for preliminary
a f;earing tB be ;utﬁuprt.hereon N—~—&— \¢
' T T Y } CHA%)\N
i ' et .
e TS S
3 3:.08.2015 L None present for appellant. The appeal be rélisted for

preliminary hearing for 22.5.2015 before S.B.
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This is a joint appeal filed by Mst. Muntahina Bibi & Laila Khaled today on 10/07/2015

against the impugned order dated-13.08.2010 against which they preferred/made a departmental

| appeal on 24.04.2015 the period of ninety days is not yet lapsed as per section 4 of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act 1974 which is prematﬁre as laid down in an authority

reported as 2005-SCMR-890.

As such the instant appeal is returned in 6riginal to the appellants/counsel. The appellants
would be at liberty to resubmit fresh appeal after maturity of cause of action and also removing -

the following deficiencies.

: ‘/1~ Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellants.
V2 Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
3- Copy of first appointment order mentioned in para-7 of the memo of appea!l is not
attached with the appeal which may be placed on it.
4- Copy of reinstatement order of appellant No.2 mentioned in para-2 of the memo of
appeal is not attached with the appea! which may be placed on it.

/ Appeal rules 1986 requires that every affected civil servant shall prefer the appeal
separately/individually, therefore the appeal of the above named appellant may also be
filed separately. -

5 # ; /2015 \«,&Q[‘{/
REGISTRAR™
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

‘Mr. Malik M.Aimal Khan Adv. Pesh.
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BEFQRE THE KHYBER PAKHTUANKHWA SERVICE -TRIBUNAL

- PESHAWAR
FARWE Nt
Service Appeal No._75% /201 S
ervice Appeal No /2015 t&ﬁm[g;;z, X3
Mst. Laila KRG - v vevcereverereenen. . Appeliant
Versus
Chief Secretary & others. . ........... e Respondents
| ND E X
S.No DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ANNEX | PAGES |
1. |Service Appeal with Affidavit S 1-8
5 Petition for Condonation of Delay 911
" | and Affidavit ‘
3. | Addresses of the parties 12-13
4 Cop|es of c:pponn-fmant order/ " AT 14-15
charge reports _
5. | Copy of the order “B" 16
6. | Copy of order datfed 13.08.2008 Crol 17
7. | Copy of the Writ Pefition D" . 18-2]
8. | Copies of the order sheéts | "E” 22-24
o Cop|es.of parawise comments =y 7549
_ alongwith
10. Copies _of the opp|'|cc1’r|on/ G 43-44
| departmental representation L
11. | Wakalatnama = ' 47
» Appellant
Through
-
Malik MUhammad Ajmal Khan
&
Arbab Ya . KHan
eshawar

Dated: 09.07.2015 Advocates, !




- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. fz §¢~ /2015

Mst. Laila Khalid D/o Badi-uz-Zaman. -
W/o Muhammad Igbal,

PTCZ, now PSTR(Primary S‘chool Teachers)
At Govt. Girls Primary School Damordi,

Tehsil Alpuri, District Shohglo ..... A Appellantg
Versus

Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

A'Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Elementary & Secondary Education) Department at

_ Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

3. Direcfor (Elementary & Secondary EdUco’riQn),
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at its Directorate Dobgcri
Gardens, Peshawar. :

4, HEXGCUTIVG District Officer (Elemeniory & Secondary
Educohon) District Shangla.

5. ‘Execuﬁve District Officer {E&SE), District Shonglo.

6. DDO {Female) Primory'Educo’riOn, Swat. . |

/.  DDO (Female) anory Education Shonglo at Alpuri.

....... Respondem‘s
ﬁe-saémmea e@.@ |

- filed,

_ @%@z
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SERVICE APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 13.08.2010 BY VIRTUE OF WHICH THE
APPELLANTS WHZ: DISMISSED FROM THEIR
SERVICES WITHOUT ANY SHOW CAUSE
NOTICE, STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS,
INQUIRY ETC IN RESPONSE TO A WRIT
PETITION BEARING NO.1369/2010
FOLLOWED BY 6RDER_ SHEETS dated
10.06.2010, 22.09.2010.

Respectfully Sheweth:

The oppellon’rg}humbly submit as under:

1. That the appellanty weigj_ appointed as PTCi» now
PSTs through an order EDO(F) Endst.No.1101-6/F-
No.1/Vol-13/Estt/DEO(F) Primory’ Swat  dated
29.05.1995 and both took their charge on the
following day i.e. 30.05.1995 af Govt. Girls Pﬁmory
School Damorai, District Shangla, but by that time
District Swat. (Copies of appointment order/ charge

reports are attached as annexure “A").



N

That the appellant® we§; removed from their

service’, but wels} re-instated/ adjusted at the same

_sChooI with immediate effect vide Endst.No.1101-6/

F.No.1/Vol-3/Estt/EDO(F)Swat. {(Copy of the order is

“attached as annexure “B").

That the appellants then applied for "rhe. grant of

-extraordinary ledve without pay, which was

sanctioned under ’rhe Leave Rules, 1981_from

01.10.2005 to 30.09.2007, vide Endst.No.251, dated

13.08.2008. (Copy of the order is attached as

annexure "C").

That on the completion of their leave they took over

their charge at the school, but submitted their arrival

report in the office of respondents, because it was

not accepted by the Head Teacher of the school - -

concerned, since then there is no salary and no post,
that’'s why ‘S-.!‘(-x:_q,/j approached the respondents fime
and dgain to redrés_sﬁ’rheir legal demand/ griévonce,
but without any fruit, Therefore, Writ Peﬁﬂ'on.
No.1369/2010 was filed before the Peshawar High

Court, Peshawar, which was sent to Mingora Bench

~for disposal. (Copy of the Writ Pefition is attached as

annexure “D").

%/é



That the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar
was pleased to ask for the comments of respondents
No.4 to 7 within a fortnight, vide order dated
10.06..2010', but this order was not complied with
which was followed by order dated 22.09.2010,
wherein the official respondents No.4 to 7 therein
were directed in the following terms “Responderﬁs
No.4 to 7 have failed to file their comments, despiTé

of expiry of more than four (4) months period and

because (Sh& swin<duly served and directed to do

SO.

“Mr. Akhtar Naveed, AAG, present
.in Court in some other case, was
apprised of the 'situation, who
promised that if he is provided a
coéy of the petition he will
contaét the respondents and direct
them to file the comments. Office
shall repeat a notice to
respondents No.4 to 7 for comments
with a warning note that this time
their monthly salaries would be
attached and proceedings for
contempt of Court would be
initiated against them, if they
failed to submit the comments
while the.Office is also directed

to supply a copy of this Writ



\_".‘;,.;.

Petition ét the cost of the
petitioners to the AAG for doing
~the needful. Adjou}ned for a short
date.”

Followed by order sheet dated 03.11.2010;

“Latter wants  time ~ to file
comments. Allowed. May do . so
within three days. Adjourn to a

date in office.”

(Copies of the order sheets are attached

Qs annexure “E").

i

That the respondents accelerated the matter one

sided and completed it before fiing of their

- parawise comments to the said Writ Petition,

l’rherefore, annexure the purported documents with it

on 02.11.2011. (Copies of the porowisev comments
alongwith its annexure are oTTochéd as annexure

HF”).

That the respondents in response to the said 'Wfi’r
Petition issued an impugned order dotéd 13.08.2010
by virtue of which the appellants were showh as
removed from their services based upon the so-
called publications and inquiry against them,

therefore, the worthy Division Bench of the Peshawar

P

P
. %@
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- High Court, Mingora Bench in light of the above, sent |

it to the respondent No.3 to freat it as their

- departmental representations and, thereafter, pass

a proper order in accordance with law and rules
opplicoble therein, but even then no reply has been |
furnished nor dny order has been passed although
the oppel'lon’r'f_g:’s}:fheméel'{fiéi‘z moved an application fo
the said respondent alongwith the attested qopies

of the Writ Petition, parawise comments, ~Qrder/

 judgment  dated 12.03.2015. (Copies of - the

application/  departmental  representation are

attached as annexure “G").

8.  That the statutory period of 90 days has been lapsed .
without any reply/ order, hence the instant service
appeal on the following' amongst other;

GROUNDS:

A. That the whole one sided so-called proceedings on

the basis of which the appellant, wes’ removed

from their services are against the law, facts as well
as material available on file, hence untenable and

are liable to be set aside.

= " v
%é )
. A
. f



That the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 1975 should have to

be followed in letter and spirit, which provide the

procedure, but the said rules have been: violated |

and the respondenfs adopted probably their own
procedure, which is alien Tc;'l‘he law, rules governing
the subject matter, hence void-ab-initio, illegol,‘
unlawful and without lawful authority, hence not

tenable.

. That the purported documents produced by\ the

respondents are vague, therefore, self-explanatory in
nature, which contradict each other on material law

points, dates and procedure.

That the malafide is floating on the surface of the

whole record, all the so-called proceedings were

initiated after the filing of the Writ Petition, which

further clarify the situation in hand, therefore, the
whole proceedings are corum-non-judice, having no

legal footing and are the result of malafide.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of the instant Service Appeal, the
impugned one sided proceeding on the basis of .

which the appellants were: rerhoved fromAfhe'ir‘

e



e ‘Y . 2

services may very graciously be set aside being
illegd; unlawful, without lawful authority and based |
oAn malafide, favoritism, nepotism and they mdy very
graciously be reinstated in service with  all back

benefits.

Any other relief, which has not specifically been
| asked for, but is fit in the circumstances of the case,
may also be allowed. in favour of the appellant’

against the respondents.

Appellants
Through

Malik Muh ad Ajmdl Khan
A & ] s

i
Ar A. Khapr
Dated: 09.07.2015 ~ Advocates, P ar

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Mst. Laila Khalid  D/o Badi-uz-Zaman W/o Muhammad

lgbal (Appellant No.1}, do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare on oath that the contents of the instant Sefvice
Appeal are frue and correct to the best of my knowledge

and belief and nothing has been kept concealed from

this Hon'ble. Court.

«‘:\gm“ / 5/ DEPONENT
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A . BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
 C.MNo. /2015
In
S.A.No. /2015
Mst. Ldilq Khalid . . S erereensessnis Petitioner/Appellant
| Versus. "
Chief Secretary & others. . ................. Respondents

PETITION U/S 5 & 14 ALONGWITH ALL

THOSE PROVISIONS OF LAW GOVERNING

THE SUBJECT MATTER FOR CONDONATION
~ OF DELAY, IF ANY. | -

Respectfully Sheweth:

The pefitioneri/appellant? very humbly submit as

under:

1. That the petitioners have filed the enclosed service
appeal before this Honourable Tribunal, wherein no

date has yet been fixed.

2. That although there is no delay on the part of the
. peftitioner:, because the approached the august
Peshawar High Court, Peshawar for their grievance

on time, which was not covered by terms and

N
Ly
N N,
\ .
RaCT N
. A

.conditions of service.



3. That the petitioner; were proceeded against in
response to the order dated 10.06.2010 and
22.09.2010. | -

4, Tho’r although the case of the petitioner? is covered
by section 5 r/w section 14 of the Limitation Act ,1908
even there is no delay on their part, otherwise too,
for any illegal order time is not a sacrosanct/
prerequisite and as per judgment of the superior .
courts the cases shall be decided on merits, rather

on mere technicalities. -

5. That the grounds faken in the main appeal may also
‘be considered as an infegral part 6f_ the instant

petition.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed ’fh’d’r-oh'
acceptance of the instant petition for cond'o.no’rioh
of delay, if any, the enclosed service appeal may.
very grchOust be considered within time and be

decided on merits.

Petitionery/Appellgnt:

Y q%/é}mdl Khan

Through

Malik Mu

J

&
' , ~ Arbab ¥csr@n
DAoTed: 09.07.2015 Advocates, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL -

PESHAWAR
C.M.No. /2015
In ’
“S.A.No. /2015
Mst. Laila Khalid ... o Petitioner/Appellant
, Versus
Chief Secre’rory &others............ ... ... Respondents
AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst. Muntahina D/o Dawar Khan W/o Muhammad

Saleem (Peﬂ’rioner/Appellon’r No.1}, do hereb‘y'sd!emnly

:offirm~ and declare on oath that the contents of the -

_ ihstonT Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept

concealed from This Hon'ble Court.




2
-
| '

(v

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. /2015
Mst. Laila Khalid. ... .... oo Appeliant
Versus
Chief Secretary & others. ............ ...... Respondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANTE:

1. Mst. Laila Khalid D/o Badi-uz:Zaman
~ W/o Muhammad Igbd, )
PTCZ, now PSTs (Primary School Teacher:)
At Govt. Girls Primqry School Damorai,

Tehsil Alpuri, District Shangla.

RESPONDENTS:

1. Chief Secretary to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

- Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

2. Secretory to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Elementary & Secondary Educohon) Department af

Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.

s



13.

3. Director (Elementary & Secondary - Education),

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at its Directorate Dabgari-

Gardens, Peshawar.

4. Executive District Officer_ (Elementary & Secondary

Education), District Shangla.
5.  Executive District Officer (E&SE), DISTricT Shangla.
6.  DDO (Female) Primary Education, Swat. ‘

7. DDO (Female) Primary Education Shangla at Alpuri.

Appellant#

Thfough |

/o
xjmal Khan

Malik Muhférinfad

Dated: 09.07.2015
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NI RAEEEU Better Copy @

Offlce Of The DIStrICt Education Officer (Primery Education Department) District
Swat '

App‘ointménf :

. I\/Ist Lila Khalid, Mat: (un-Trained) D/O Badi-u-Zaman residence of
Dameral Swat is here by appointed temporarily as a P.T.C mistress at G.G.P.S
Lode,r in BPS-07 1095/-P.M Fixed plus usual allowanced as admissible under the
;;fulé with efféct from the date of her taking over charge in the inversions of public
 service su'b'j_:ect to the following terms and conditions.

| Term and Condition:

: 1) The appointment is made purely on temporary based and subject

... to termination at any time without assigning resign in case of

~.resignation they shall have to submit one month prior notice to
.y the department or forfeit one month pay in lieu thereof to the
| - government.
Tjh,e.‘_‘head of institution/office is requested to check her original
‘: ,‘:.-C.‘e._rti‘,ficate before handing over charge to the candidate

o ..concerned.
. 3‘)'.“She is requested to produce health and age certificate from the
S f ';,s:.l\/ledical superintend concern before taking over charge.

4) ‘No T.A/D.A etcis allowed.
R 5) ;:She,should not be allowed to take over charge if her age is below

18 year and above 28 year.
)" Ifthe candidate fails to take over charge of her post within 14
= ;’!':.dféf\‘/éi:‘ of issue of this order her appointment shall stand
.'":'Z:gi'tjmér'hatlcally canceled.

I 7‘)'5§"§Zih’alnge report should be submitted to all concern department.
N U ifl
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BETTER COPY NO. 14"
Annexure ‘A.

CHARGE REPORT

Mst. Laila Khalid D/o_Bodi—u'—ZOmon Khan of Demorai Swat has been

- appointed as PTC at GGPS Lodor swatvide D.E.O (F) endst No. 7544-
-49 F.No l/VoI 2 esH DEo (F) swatl do’red 22-06-93°

She took over Chorge of hervduﬁes in This school on 01-07-93 F.N

This is for your information and n/a please.

Sig-of Head.

Office Seal

Copy; to:

1. D.E.O (F) Swat

2. S/D/E/o (F) Saidu Sharif {Swat)
3. D.EOSwat -

4 :

0/C
Dated: 01-06-93

- e b e e ewe e e . a




ARBIVATZCHJ&PF RﬁPOHfa. ' AR T

After Conpletion et Long leave wees f. 1-10~Ob to 30-9-07
(2Years) Senctisnad Vide EDO (E&SE) Shangle E. N0.251 Gt 1’/8/08
We sre both the Femsl tbachers of GGPS-Demersi have At tend the .

Schonol. Therefore we sare Submitied AUr EXEX Arrlvsl/Charge Repor
for informotion snd necessary rctlon pelense,

1

- | cxngZ% .
‘ . 1./Lilekhalid PST.
! yb¢ VAA/J . B
: .. ZeMumtghins PST - ;
‘ of GGPS~Demersi, ‘

Ceopy ferwerded. ‘ ‘ oo

"1,The EDO (E&SE) Shenele. ,
2. The DDO (E)‘pry;Ecu;Shangla,

3, Orfice Keod;

P L o B e
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BETTER COPY NO. 16
Annexure B

!
+

QOFFICE OF THE DISTRICT T EDUCATION OFFICE (F) PRY: EDU: DISTRICT SWAT.

. OFFICE ORDER.

Mst, Laila Khalid, PTC GGPS Loder who was removed from

service is hereby re-insteated/adjusted at GGPS Loder Against
vacant PTC post with immediate elect in the interest or Public
service.

Note:-

Endst: No/22/-26/ F.No.1/Vol:3/Estt:/DEO(F) Swat. Dated 07-06/95

oW

recommendation date 01.06.95

1. No. T.A/D.Ais allowed. -
2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

(Hamida Begum)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)

PRIMARY EDUCATION DISTT: SWAT.

Copy forwarded to:-

1

The Minister Primary Education NW}‘:P, Peshawar w/r to his
recommendation on the original application of Mr. Mohammad Latif ’
Khan Yousafzai brother of Laila Khalid r/o Demorai Teh: Alpurai swat.

The Director Primary Education NWFP, Peshawar w/r to his
The District Accounts Officer Swat.

The SDEO (F) Swat.

The Headmistress Govt: Girls Primary school Lodar,Swat. .

Mst: Laila Khalid D/o late Haji Badiuzaman r/o Demorai Tehsil Alpurai
Swat.

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (F)

..”’
o

PRIMARY EDUCATION DISTT: SWAT=+" |

oo DN LB TN LT ety

|

|
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' BETTER COPY OF PAGE- .. (2@5)

ANNEXURE "C"

OFFICE OF DISTRICT OFFICER(M&F) E&SE EDUCATION

SHANGLA.

OFFICE CRDER

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extra

ordlnary leave without pay under the leave rules 1981 to the.

following PSTs teachers fog the period noted agalnst each, -

Necessary entries to this effect should be made in

‘their service Books.,

S,.No. Hame of posts/School

//1.‘ Miss, Iiala Khalid

PST,gGPS Damorai

2e Miss., Mumtahina Bibi
PST GGPS, Damqrai

Peridd

1-10-05 to 30-09=07
(2 years) S

sd/-

Executive District Offlcer,
Elementary & Secondary Edu:
Rxxiuwex Shangla,




o ?//7
Writ Petition No. _/ 2(+/ j2010
1. Mst. Muntahina Bibi W/0 Muhammad Saleem
2. Laila Khalid W/0 Muhammad Igbal both PTC, now PST
L Teachers at Government Girls Primary School Damorai,
Tehsil Alpuri, District Shangla. . . . .. e Petitionef's
Versus
1. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of N.W.F.P,
at Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
2. Secretary to Govt. of N.W.F.P, (E&SE)
at Civil Secretariat Peshawér.
3.-  Director (E&SE) at its Directorate,
Dabgari Garden Peshawar. |
4. - Executive District Officer (E&SE) District Swat. - '
5. Executive District Officer (E&SE), District Shangla.
6. | DDO (Female) Primary Education, Swat.
7. DDO (Female) Primary Education Shangla at Alpuri.
———é. HTe?ad Teacher GGPS, Damargai,
Tehsil Haripur, District Shangla.
9. Mst. Bilgees PTC/ PST Govt. GPS Damorai.
10. ~ Mst. Zaiboon PTC/ PST Govt. GPS Damorai. . .Respondents
<=>®<2®=>¢D<=®=>€$<=>
%7/( WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE

CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF

PAKISTAN, 1973. pTYESTED

<C=>OLC=D=>O<C=EO=>S<=> . %L



‘Domicile etc are attached as annexure “A"),

That both the Petitioners were appointed vide DEO(F)
Endst.No.1_1_.Q_l~;'6/F-NO/Vol(13/Estt/DEO(F)_ Primary Swat

~

dated!hélg.qs‘.lggs,,' as PTC Teachers now PST’s, whereafter _

Is attacheq as annexuré D)




That since then there is no post in the said "School nor
there is any salary,_received by the_petitioners although

both ha\)e submitted their chafge reports in the office due

N to .n.on-acceptance of the said reports by tﬁe, Head Teacher

of the said School.

That the petitioners approached the respondents time and.

again for their genuine gnevance/ demand, but their

~genuine and legal request has not been complied with by

positive _answer/ reply on behalf of the respondents.

That having no other. adequate, efﬂcacuous and speedy

medy the petitioners approachcs this Honourable Court

on the fonowmg amongst other;

GROUNDS:

A.

That .petitioners have been dealt With in accordance with

jaw as well as the equal prov—*ction of law has not bee.n

extended to them..

That there is no order in the field in respect of the

petitioners_.for which they have txme and again requested

U

the respondents and if anv that will be ilegal and void-ab-

. initio.

That the rule of ponetentid has been violated and there are

so many judgments of __t.hae_,sup'e_ri_gr,courts in this regard.

That at this stage the petitioners are not able to app!y

afresh on the basis of their gualifications as well. as age ~

it which will.be hurdle in their Way.

TESPED
e "B



N/

E. That the forced J_a_bnur-as prohibited by the const:tutlon and

is not allowed :n any shape

It is, therefore, "most humbly prayed that on ,/
acceptance of the instant Writ Petition, the act/ omission
on the part of the respondents be declared as void-ab- "/

|nztlo, ||Iega! uniawful wsthout iawful authortty and Iegal-’/’

]ustlﬂcatlon hence lneffectlve upon the valuabiej IegaJ =
fundamental nghfs of the petitioners. .
&
The respondents be directed to allow the petitioners
‘ to continue their duties as PSTs at "GGPS .Damo}ai andﬁﬂfgo_ :

be pand their outstandmg salaries by the respondents

i C

Any other relief, which has not specifically been.
asked for and is fit in the circumstances of the case may

also be awarded in favour of the"p‘etitioners against the

respondents.
Petitioners
Through
Malik Muhamm /Ajmal Khan

Dated: /0372010 Advocate, Peshawar'
CERTIFICATE: | ‘
Certlﬁed that no such like Writ Petmon has earlier been ﬂied by

the- petitioner before this Honourable Court as per |nCtructlon o)
my client.

LIST OF BOOKS:

1. Constitution of Islamic Republic of Paklstan 1973. %
2. Case Law according to need.
Adv a

27 <

)
{
H
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR @ |
FORM OF ORDER SHEET |

Case No........... Crerreaeena, ceeenevnnnOfi Nerrieenn,
I'“Dmc of Order of T Order of other Proceedings with Signature of Judge,
Praceedings :

F ] _ - , A 2
22.092010,

K W.P.No. 1369/2010.
.

N Present: Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan, Advocate,
- for the petitioners. |
o ok ok

Respondents Nod 1o 7 have failed o ftle

their comments despite of éxpiry of more than four (04)

months period and betause they

.
3
i3
L
§
!

were duly served and

i ~ directed to do so.

o
<

TNELO

R e
—

Mr. Akhtar Naveed, AAG, present in Court

in some other case, wag apprised of the situation, wha|
provdased that if he petition he

is provided o copy of the

will contact the respondents

e e e

and direct them to file the

comments. Office sha]] repeat a notice to respondents No.

R MR

! 4 to 7 for comments with a warning note that this time

F A AN A R

| their monthly salaxigg_woujd__ be attached and pmceedings

i | for contempt of Court would be initiated against them, if] !

! A they the oftice iy alsof }!

SERL ST T s SN A .
e e AR B

e



i

i

,é
4 |
-k '
i i
- & z
.3 i
:oF :
o |
L |
o ;
¢ h
. i
i
i
]
| f

i

directed to supply a copy of this writ petition at the cost of

the petitioners to the AAG for doing the needful.

Adjourned for a short date.

1\

L

/*Sa i[."/
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, -t

- PESHAWAR HI GH COURT, PESHA WAR
FORM OF_' ORDER SHEET -
- . Court o et tetiireieireraeneana, ORI
Case No............. Ceteteenenas of
Scrial No. c;.t" Date of Order of . Order or other Proccedings with Signumrcof.ludgc.
Order of Proceedings
l'rocccdin;;& v : .
I 2 3
T | 03.11.2010 | Writ Peitign No.1369/2010
J! | a .
{ Present: Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan, Adv:,
‘ for the petitioners, . : S
Mr. Fazalur Rehman Khan, Addi. AG, :
for the official respondents.
Fokkkok ok
, ' ‘ Latter wants time to file comments. Allowed,
I May do so within three days. Adjourn to a date in

office.

LU an
CHIEF JUSTICE
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~_§§FORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

i

W.P.No. 1339/2010 , | o - A ‘ B

" Mst. Mumtahina Bibi USRI  (Petitioner).

. L
. P

GOVT: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Others  ------ B .. '

INDEX *

'S.NO_| DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS ' _ ANNEXURES PAGES

Parawise comments- c C ' T b 32 ‘ i
Affidavit : 03 : o
“Annexure . A A .. S

1

2
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5 Annexure 0
6

7

8

9

e 06
Annexure . “D" 07 .
Annexure “g” 08 : I
Annexure e “gr 09 ) Tl
Annexure e “G" 10 3 B
10 | Annexure’ o “H” 11 s

1)

A

i
!
;
!

i
]
.

emine . .‘ PN ' Ceq v !
A A Y R ST SN T B Hin
;

-z

et



~ s - : S e < f

H

' BEFORE THR'HON'ABLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT; PESHAWAR ~': -

e W.P.No. 1369/2010 ‘ e

ru : - . ‘ ' . -

: " Mst: Muntahina Bibi : - N : (Pctif.ioncr)

2 o ' . IR e '

K ; o

N VERSUS -

1S ‘ .

4 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others--------- (Respondent)

i

he -

e i , \

s PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENDT NQ.4 TO 7 ARE AS

b'fl' . . . . : . - ER, “

Respectfully Sheweth:- R , T

J 1. No need to reply. R B .

2. No need to i'eply. -

3. It is correct. The Petitioners were granted the said leave with out
"'pay but they failed to resume their duties on expiry of the leave
period and violated the concerned rules. Therefore after complying L~y
with all the codal formalities, the petitioners were dismissed dram ;0 e
. ~ their services vide order dated 13/08/2010 (copy aftachea as Arnex , - -

\T . A). ; L~ . ‘ T

o i !

REST..Q

Reply of this Para is cox;cerning with respondent No. i.e E.D.G :
(E&SE), Swat. . , _ , . ; ~l‘ -

i

-

- B. Inéorrect, Reply has l/)éen»given,jn Para No. 3.

- 6. Incorrect, the Teacher did not’ attend their duties, therefore th'ey
' were not entitled for receiving any salary ete, for the absence period.

7. Baseless, the petitioners never found attending their duties, -
therefore they were not illegible for any salary etc on their illegal
demands made by them in this respect. (Copy of the report of ADO

(F) of the concerned circle attached as Annex: B).

8. Incorrect, the petitioners have.:iime and again been directed to

' *’[/ ( attend their duties and further atiend office of the DDO(F) to justify”
ﬁ , C their illegal prolong absence from duties, but they every time failed
/Zl . : to do so'(Copy of the final Show Cause hotice is attached as Annex: C
/,/ ‘ for ready reference), therefore the petitioner have no legal right to

approach this Hon’able Court on tae following grounds, amongst

_\ N
i others:- .

T " GROUNDS:




~
N .

/ i

Incorrect: The pctilionf:rs have been dealt with accordance with law and

the concern rules. o
Incorrect the petitioners failed to‘a‘t;end' their duties after 01/01/2007 in . #, .
spite of time and again direction of ‘the competent authofiléy ihefet'ore tIi;y roT
. have now been’ u,rmmau,d lwm Ju,u services ,afler fullilling the legal Ll e
' formalitics vide this office order Endost No11111-16 Dated 13/08/2010 - * .
,f' (Attached as Ann:D) - a
S ' C  Bascless. - -
' e ' - D . Bascless and illegal.
'i - E  Baseless .the petitioners ever remained out of their duty statlon ellher they
- "{‘_. , remained abroad or in Islam Abad with their Family ,T lxexei‘oxe they were
not 1Ilc;,lblc for salary etc undcr the rules .
it, is therefore most. humbly prayed that the peuuon betng basnlcss
and unfawlul, be. dismlssed /reJected wuh cost ’
v : ‘ /
‘_.ém RE E ,
DEPUTY D;3TRICT OFFICER (F) : EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER .

) .PRIMARY EDUCATION SHANGLA o i ELEMENTARY & SECONDAR_Y EDUCATION SHANGLA

N RESPONDE TNO4 .

RESPONDENT NO.6
DEPUTY DISTRICT:OFFICER (F) EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER

PRIMARY EDUCATION SWAT. -

e

- b e e



BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH.COURT, PESHAWAR

3]
WP No 1369/2010 | E
Mst. Mumtahina & others ceemiameeane . _ {Petitioner)
VERSUS
“:Govt. of-Khyber.Pakhtunkhwa & others - : . (gespondents)'
AEFIDAVIT

mit e M Abdullah ECC (E&SE) ahangla uffnce of the Executive District O‘f:ce bhang!a, do hereby

solemnlv affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanylng parawuse Comments

submitted by respondent No 4 to 7 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

that nothing hac been concealed from this Hon’able Court.

AT

- Identified by

\t_//\"‘c)\ ; mg’b i -
v ADVGTATE GENERAL, R at o -

Toe that o0 z\no cefeed a 3n'i .

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, " rymaticn beicre me Q.ud '
PESHAWAR 7 4 { 1y Ofueens «d...... o '. ?é(/a dfd(ﬁp ol
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-~  BETTER 'c':o'py @
| T

OF  THE  EXECUTIVE DISTRICT
OI'"ICER ELEMENTARY &
SIECONDARY EDU; DISTRICT
SHANGLA. -

R L. L .
ORI 1 S P S U UV S

OFFICER ORDER; o .
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE;

d e e

Kceeping in view on prolong absence from duty ir respect of

Miss. Lila Khalid and Miss Mumtahina PST GGPS-Damorai w.e.f.
1.7.2007 as reported by the ADO, Circle enquiry officer Conducted
enquiry on 28.10.2008%. -

They are tailed to attend their duties on their reSpectwe
schools or to respond of this a office show causc notice issued vide
No. 262-63 dated 15,1.2009 und legal notice bearing No. 2726-27
dated 6.5.2010 on Home Addressed and subsequently noticed dated
2.6.2010 and further published in News Paper on dally Mashnq and
Shamal 11 & 12 June, 2010. e

~ -the above damed teachers are further failed to attend thur' T
duties and no response received to this office so for. ' A

Therelore, Miss Lila Khalid and Miss Mumtahina PST ok
Female teachers of the GGPS-Damorai arc hereby .removed/
dismissed [rom their services under Rules 8-A of the Khvber
Pukhtunkhwa Govi; Servants (I &d). Kules 1973 conveyed to this
oftice vide Govt: KPK (Estab) Admn Dcparlment letter No SOR/H.
(E&AD)2(H)2000 dated 1.8.2001 w.c.f.1.10. 2010;in 1hc 1ntcrcst of

public service with unmuimk elfect.

TR i e, e iR

B e e T NI RL P

l'XI:CUTIVl" DISTRICT OFF ICE'R
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU;
l)ISll(ICl SII/\NGLA

Lndst No. 11111-16 - - Dated: 13.8.20100 . _
Copy of the above is forwarded: N ) : T

| The PA to Sceretary to Govt: of KPK Peshawar

2 The Director of (Ile: & Sacy; Edu;) KPK , Peshawar : ‘ o
3. The District Magistrate/ DCO, Shangla. L D
4. The Deputy District Officer (IF) Pry; Shangla. s e
3. The Head Teacher GGPS-Damorai.

0. The District Accounts Oillur. Shangla

7. P. File. :

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER . - --
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU:

]

DISTRICT SHANGLA
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OF THE ' EXIZCUTIVE DISTRICT
OFFICER ELEMENTARY &
SECONDARY | - EDU; DISTRICT
SHANGLA. .o I
No. 2726-27 Dated: 6.5.2010
To. . ' o ‘

. I.  Miss Lila Khalid PST GGPS-Damorai.

D/o Haji Baduzaman, -

R/o Village & P.O Damorai, Dlstt Shan;,la

Miss Mumtahina PST- ,

D/o Haji Bawar Khan, : S

R/o Vllh;,g&l’ODamorax Dlstt Shangld ol

[

Subject: ' FINAL NOTICE FOR'AT’TENDANCE.

Memo: . . . . o
reference this office large No of previous show causc notices:
No. 1753 dated 16.1.2005 No. 9849-50 dated 7.9.2006 No. 1437
dated 28.11.2006 well as your replies are still awaited. -
. The office of the undersigned and the DDO (ET) Pry; Edue
Shangla has also directed you time to time to attend the school and °
resume your dutics regularly but have niot complied the orders: So.. .
for. In this connection the DDO (F) has again reported that you have
continued absent wee.f .10 2007 jt is also pointed out that all the'
Necessary  process xchrdmg absence from duty’ i.c. dlrcct:ons, :
conducllon of enquiries have been completed against you. - :* "*"
However, you arc once agam directed to atiend your school
and resume your dutics with in 14 days positively. If you failed to .
‘attend the school \\nh in.the supulatcd per:od legal action w1ll be,:'
" taken against you, - : S
4 LXLCUTXVE DIST RICT OFFIiCER -
l"LEMl“NTARY & SECONDARY LDU
- DISTRICT SHANGLA RS

v

EndostNo.2728-29 . '‘Dated: 6.5.2010

Copy of'the above is forwarded to the. : S SR
_ l.-, The Director (E& SL) Ldu, Peshawar ’ ' ; , .
20 The: IJc,pul\ Dlstnct Officer (F) Pry, Edu; Shangla po S

EXL,CUTIVE DISTRICT OI‘FICER R
ELEMENTARY & SECONDAR}( EDU
' 'DISTRICT SHANGLA "~
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Mr. Fazli Wadood EdO ( E&SE) Shangla - as ,

. BETTERCOPY

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE - 32

competent authority, under the NWFP, Removal from: -
service (Special Power) Ordinance 2000, do hereby serve

. ) ‘14
vou Miss Mumitahina PST-Damcrai Shangla as follow;. .~ : ;
N0.262 dated 15.1.2009. - ;

That conscquent upon: the complctlon of inquiry conducu.d agamst L
you by the inquiry committee for which you were given: opportunity L
of hearing vide office n.ommumcalor No. A- 98 dated 28 IO 2008 . S
and Y
On going through the finding and nccommcudatlon of lllc mqu:ry ' \ ’

commitice. the material on record and other commlllcd papcrs o

including your defence before the said committec. -
I am satisfied that you have committed the foilowmg acts/omlssmns

specificd in section 3 of the said ordinance. ' )

L]

R

w

a)

b)

)

As per enquiry report of Miss Jamila Begum Ado (F) memo NO.

A-98 dated 28.10.2008 and detail statement of H/T GGPS- S
Damorai, you were will fully abscnl from your dul/ wcf R
1.5.2005., " e
Your pu.\'lous apph«.atlon EOL for two year from 4.10. 2005 to

30.9.2007 have been reccived from DDO (F) vide her memo Ne. : i
2486 dated 12:4.2007, which were also found bogus .in the- llght . S
of the above enquiry report. : T o
Your charge/ arrival report and duty confirmation rcport from

H/T GGPS-Damorai dated 28.8.2008 have bccomc declare bogus

in the light of enquiry report.
All the previous cnquiry and final show cause notice has been
issucd from DCO, Shangla memo. No. 17252 dated 15.11.2005

still out standi against on your part up till now.

As a result thereof, 1, am competent authority have tc.ntauvely 4
decided to impose upon yau the penaltly of RLI’I]OVJI from -
Service under section 3 of said Ordinance. , ;
you arc. therefore, I’C(]UIl'Cd to attend the office of the DDO (F) i . f{f
with in 7 days & show cause at to why the aforesaid penalty
should not be imp-sed upon you and also mtmaat" whether you o
desire 10 be heard in person. -
if no reply to this notice is received within Fxftcen days of its

delivery in the normal cause of c1rcumstdnccs, it shail be

plresumed that you have no defence te put in and in that case as

exparte action shall be taken agamsl you. _
Thy copy ol the hnclmg_.s of the inquiry commitice is L.nclosud. ' s

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER | -

i
7t
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BETTER COPY

’

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE
Mr. Fazli Wadood EdOQ ( E&SE) Shang'a— as
competent  authority, under the NWFP, Removal from
service (Speeial Power) Ordinance 2000, do hereby serve
vou Miss Mumtahina PST -Damerai Shangla as follow;
No.262 dated 15.1.2009. '
L That consequent upon the mmph.llon of inquiry conducted agamst
you by the inquiry committee for which you were given opportunity
of hmnm_ vide office communicator No. A-98 dated 28.10. 2008

}

¥

A

”»
il
S

- and
ii. On going 1hrouvh the finding and rccommcndat:on of the inquiry
commiittee, the 111at4..rml on record and other committed papcrs
including your defence before the said committce. ;

I am satisficd that you have committed the followmg dcls/omxsswns v‘
specified in section 3 of the said ordinance. i
a) As per enquiry report of Miss Jamila Begum Ado (T) menio NO. : ﬂ

' A-98 dated 28.10.2008 and detail statement of H/T GGPS- 2
Damorai, you werc will fully absent from your duty w.e.f 3‘
1.5.2005.
b) Your previous application EOL !or two ycar from 4.10.2005 to
30.9.2007 have been received from DDO () vide her memo No.

2486 dated 12.4.2007, which were also found bogus in the light "

of the above ulqlm'.' report. g

¢) Your charge/ arrival report and duty confirmation rc.purl from
/I GGPS-Damorai dated 28.8.20)08 have become declare bogus
in the light of enquiry report.

d) All the previous enquiry and final show cause notice has. been
issued from DCO, Shangla memo. No. 17252 dated 15 11.2005
still out standi ugamsl on your parl up till now.

Qo
2. As a reswit thereoll I, am competent authority have tentatively
decided to impose upon you. the penalty of Rc.moval I‘rom‘
Service under section 3 of said Ordinance. R
3. you are. therefore, required to attend the.office of the'DDO (F)

with in 7 days & show cause at to why the aforesaid penalty : g
should pot be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you- o
desire to be heard in person.
4. it no reply to this notice is received within Fifteen days of its
delivery in the normal; cause of circumstances, it shall” be
plresumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case as
exparte action shall be taken a&,.\mst you.
Thy copy of the lmdnu,s of the inquiry commmcc is c1closed

w

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER .
. ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY-EDU: -
- DISTRICT SHANGLA |
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Govt.Girls Primary School
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BETTIER COPY

OFFICER OF THE DEPUTY I)ISTRIICT
OFFICER (F) PRIMARY EDUCATIN; DISTRICT
SHANGLAL :

No. 351 DDO (19 Pry; Tidu, Shangla Dated: 8.4.2010

The Exccutive District Offieer

~(Schools & Literacy) Sh:mglu.
Subjecet: LEAVE WITIHE _OUT PAY IN R/O MST. LAILA
KITALID AND MST. MUMTAITINA, POST (J(:]’S-

“DAMORAL

Mcemo;
With reterence to )'uur-nl‘licc No. 9157 dated 4.10.2007.

As per record af this office and the report oft Assistant District Otficer (1)
Circle Shabpur as well as Head teacher Govie Girls Primary School
Domorai. The concerned P.S.Ts were applicd for leave without pay for
Two veas upto 31.7.2007. the case was submitted to your office for
sanction of feay e, But sanction not accorded uptill now. ‘

Now ax per oreport of Assistant District Officer/ tlead  teacher
concerned, teachers have not given arrival report for duty after exparty of
their Teave e, 31.7.2007/30.9.2007 and also absent w.e.f 31.7.2007 uptill
llﬂ\_\ l.

Hence it is requested that s special enquiry may please be conducted

azaimst the above named teachers tor further necessary section. Pleasc.

DEPUTY DISTRICT OFFICER (FF)
PRIMARY EDUCATION, SHANGLA,
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* BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
T ~ PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 958/2015

Miss.Laila Khalid D/O Badi Uz Zaman.......... e ... Appellant
Versus
Chief Secretary and others.............c.ccc.oooi .. e Respondent -
S.No | Description '».’~of Annexure Pages
Documents -
1- | Para-wise Comments | -——---------- 12
2- | Affidavit L | mmm———— 03
3-  [Annexure (A 04
4- ‘ (B) 05
5- ‘ (C) 06
6- ‘ (D) 07
7- ‘ (E) 08
8- ‘ (F) 09
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“  BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 958/2015

Miss. Laila Khalid D/o Badi uz Zaman..............cccvueereenn..... Appellant
Versus
Chief Secretary and others..........cuviveeceeniveveervensesseeceeneee Respondent
o3

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO 023 TO 07

Respectfully Sheweth.

Preliminary Objections:

1. That the Appellant has no cause of Action and locus standai.
" 2. That the Appellant has been stopped by her own conduct to file the
Appeal.
3. That the Appeal is bad for non-joinder and mis-joinder of unnecessary

Parties.

4. That this Hon’ble Tribunal has got no jurisdiction.to Adjudicate the
matter.

5. That the Appeal is not maintainable in its present forum.

6. That the Appeal is time barx.

Facts:-
The reply is as under:-

1. Pertain to record.
2. Correct as per record.

3. Itis correct that the appellant was granted the said leave without pay
-t 01-10-2005 to 30-09-2007 vide Endst:
. (Copy attached as Annex: “A”) However on
id leave Appellant did not join her duties and
remained willfully absent till her removal.

for the period of 02 years w
No-251 dated 13-08-2Q
the Expiry of the

4. Incorrect and baseless because the appellant failed to resume her duity..
after expiry of her leave period and violated the concerned leave
rules. Therefore, after complying all the codal formalities the appellant
was removed from her service vide order No- 11111 16 dated 13-08-
2010 (Copy attached as Annex: ”B”) ‘ ' |

N\
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5. Pertains to Court Record.
6. Incorrect and baseless legal parameters are observed.

7. Incorrect and baseless and the appellant has been removed from her
- service in accordance with law, while following the proper procedure.

Such as:- '

a. Enquiry report dated, 28/10/2008 (Copy attached as annexure “C”).

b. Show Cause dated, 15/09/2009 (Copy attached as annexure “D”).

c. Final notice for attendance dated, 06/05/2010 (Copy attached as
annexure “E”}. :

d. Notice for attendance ¥wough Daily Mashriq Peshawar dated,
11/06/2010 and Daily Shimal Swat dated, 12/06/2010 (Copy attached
as annexure “F”). ‘ |

8. Incorrect No Departmental Appeal filed by appellant hence the Appeal
is not maintainable. Reply to grounds are as under. |

GROUNDS:-

A. Incorrect because the department has fulfilled all the codal formalities
against the appellant and finally removed her from service accordlng
to Law and Rules.

B. Incorrect and baseless due to the fact that the appellant was removed
feom service after fulfilling all the codal formalities as per law.

C. Incorrect there is no contradiction in the proceedings and impugned
order.

- 4 . » -
D. Incorrect the lm/p}%ed order is in accordance with law and rules.

| ResporréNo 0 Respondent No-04

Director of (E&SE), DDO/DEO (F) E&SE
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa District Shangla
Peshawar

G

DO/SDEO (F)
District Shangla Primary Education
District Swat

S

R

Respordent No-07
DDO/SDEO (F)
Primary Education
District Shangla
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BEFORE THE KHY,"B:ER,PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
o PESHAWAR |

Ser_vice Appeal No. 958/2015

Miss.Laila Khalid D/O Badj Uz Zamén ...... [T T ....Appellant

o | ~ Versus

Chief Secretary and others Respondents
AFFIDIVATE |

| Mr.Barkat Ali, Superintendent BPS-17 Office of the SDEQ(F)
Primary Education Shangla do hereby solemnly and declare on oath that the
comments of the acCompanymg para-wise comments submitted by the respondents
No-04 to 07 are true ang correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing
has been concealed from.this Hon.Court.

Ry
: .

DEPONENT

| 15501-2272907-1
Identified by
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' OV L FRGe¥ TTRYICT, ‘
| Keoping 4n viev on prolong absente from duty in -

Reapcet of #iaesjLila Ehelid and MissiBumtahins.F5T QGFS-Damored xmpecxs

Veloele 1=7= 2007 as reported by the ALO,Circle onqﬂ.:: oftiocer Compduo

enqniry on 28-10-08,

. They ere folilcd to sttend their duties on their
rospectlva eschools or to respond of thiu of2ice shov gsuse potice
issued vide [0,262-63 d$:15+1-09 and Wegal Lotice deering L0,2726~27
4%16-5-2010 on Houo oddresed ond subseguently Foticeed dated 2P6/2010
snd further rFuklished in News Paper on daily Ma Mq and themal 11512
June 2010,

‘ The atove named com are further’ £ailed to attend
their dutie @ and no response mdna to this otﬂ.« %0 fare
m:m.mnuu Knslid and mmunm PET Remale
mmuormmmmmm:mmmmm
services u-nder Rules B-A of the Ma‘ i akhtoonkhov Goﬁs&nnu
(22D)Eules 4973 conviyed to this effice vide Coves K.P.E(Estebds) Adsn
Depsrtaent letter NooSOR/B(EELD)2(4)2000 dated 01/6/200% w.e.f 1.1000‘1
in the inmrest of FPublic servica with ismediste o:toct.

EXCUTIV OXFICLR
’ N ELEKERT L RY ’
\ DISTRICT SEANGLA.
st1fo , J”ﬂ <\ / . Deted |- 2010,
nd 1

Copy ot tho shove u :m:-

. 4)  The PA to Gaoretary to 39vSi10f K.P.K Feshawvea.
2) The Directpr*P2(BlaidSesyiEdus) x.r.x.am.
3) The Diatriot Kaglistrese/ICO,&hengle,

&) The Depupy Bistrist Officer())Pey: &hnau.

$) The ites eschey GGP3 «Damorai. '

6) ™ o Districs Asocunts Otﬂ.cc.ﬂhwaa.

&)  Pe Tile, |

L4




OFFICE

BETTER COPY

OF THE EXECUTIVE  DISTRICT

OKFFICER ELEMENTARY &
SECONDARY © EDU; DISTRICT
K SHANGLA. SR

§
AN
(R

Vi
I i

R ORDER:

REMOVAL FROM SERVICE:

Endst No. 111 1.1-16'
Copy of the above is forwarded:
l.

»d 12

o4

-1

Keepig in view on prolong absence. from duty in respect of

 Miss. Lila Khalid and Miss Muintahing PST GGPS-Damorai w.e.f,

1.7.2007 as reported by the ADO, Circle enquiry officer Conducted
cnquiry on 28.10.20088. o

They are failed to attend their duties on their respective

schools or to respond of this a office show cause notice issued vide

- No. 262-63 dated 15.1.2009 and legal notice bearing No. 2726-27

dated 6.5.2010 on Home Addressed and subsequently noticed dated
2.0.2010 and further published in News Paper on daily Mashriq and
Shamal 1 & 12 June, 2010. '

The above named teachers are further failed lo attend théir
duties and no response received 1o this office so for. -
' Therelore, Miss Lila Khalid and Miss Mumiahina PST

Female teachers of the GGPS-Damorai are hercby removed/.

dismissed (rom their scovices under Rules 8-A of the Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa Govt: Servants (I3 &d) Rules 1973 conveyed to this
oflice vide Govt; KPK Listab) Admn Department letter. No. SOR/H-
(EQAD)2(4)2G00 dated 1.8.2001 w.e.f. 1.10.2010 in the interést of
public service with imsediate effect,
S _ - EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER

. SLEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU;

DISTRICT SHANGLA .

" Dated: 13.8.2010

The PA to Secretary 1o Gove; of KPK Peshawar

The Director of (Ele: & Sucy; Edu;) KPK , Peshawar
The District Magistrate/ DCO, Shangla.

The Deputy District Officer (I') Pry; Shangla.

The [Head 'I‘caghci‘ GUGPS-Damorai.

The District. Accounts Officer, Shangla

P. File. '

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER: o
FLEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU:’
DISTRICT SHANG!.A
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steonding nrrm.'ns X on; your psrt up:till now. i : .

- ' o N

WVC u,ntauvcly dt'cadcd 10! qupo%.» pou

- cowse of c.rcnmstanu.s it shali be pmxuund futt you have no defence to put in 'md in
a8 L\')Qllt‘ action shail be t.lkm against yon . i

Cthat o

‘ v

The copy of "the hndmm ot the Inquiry Commisiee is enelosed.

tementay & Secandary (-lu.
(SRt ~.--r-gl:.




[0S

(9%}

/)

|

¢ SHOW CAUSE NOTICE ’

- Mr. Fazli Wadoad EJO ( C&SE) Shangla as

competent  authority. under the NWEFP, Removal {rom
service (Special Poyer) Qudinance 2000, do hereby serve.
you Miss han PS - Damecrai Shangla as follow;
No.262 dated 15.1. 70()9 .
That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against
you by the inquiry committee for which you were given opportunity
of hearing vide ofl.ce communicator No. A-98 datcd 28.10.2008 .
and
On going through the imdmu and recommendation of the mqmry

~ committee. the material on record and other committed- papers

including your defence before the said committee.
I am satistied that you have committed the following acls/omnssnons
~specified in scction 3 of the said ordinance.

a)

b)

d)

As per enquiry report of Miss Jamila Begum Ado (F ) memo NO
A-98 dated 28.10.2008 and detail statement of H/T GGPS-

Damorai, you were will fully absent' from your d'uty w.'e.f

1.5.2005.

Your previous appiication EOL for two year from 4.10. 2005 to

30.9.2007 have been received from DDO (F) vide her memo No.

2486 dated 12.4.2007, which were also found bogus in lhc llght o

of the above enquiry report.

Your charge/ arrival report and duty confirmation report’ from
H/T GGPS-Daimorai dated 28.8.2008 have become declarc bogus
in the light of enquiry report.

All the previous enquiry and final show cause notice has been
issued from DCOys Shangla memo. No. 17252 dated 15.11.2005
still’ out standi against on your partup till now. .

As a result thereof, |, am competent aulhor:ly have lentatxvely

decided to impose upon you the pcnalty of Removal from

Servu.e under seeuon 3 of said Ordinance. ,
you arc, therefore, required to. attend the office of the DDO (F)

"wuh in 7 days & show cause at to why the aforesaid penalty

should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you

‘ desxre to be heard in person.

it no reply to this notice is received within Fifteen days of its
deln sery in the normal cause of circumstances, it shall be
p[resumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case. as
exparte action shall be taken against you.

Thy copy of the ﬁndmgs of the inquiry committee is enclosed

COMPETENT AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OITICER
ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDU
DISTRICT SHANGLA '
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OPF10LR LLEFCHTRY & 3.CONDRY EDU

. & DISTRICY SHAJGLA./

‘ | Qy i - no,_ﬂa éf? /Dated

0. . .
1oMicsiLila Khalid £3T GGPS-Damorai, '
. _ .I/0 lliﬁ-i Baduzaman,Village & FO
) . M stt:ghangla,
' a.w.ss.mntahina FS? D/0 Haji Bewar Khan.
Village & FO,Damorai Dissttishangla,
SibJect: FIFAL NOTICE FOK ATTENDANCE
Mano,

seforenca this office large KO of previous ghow Cause
notices 10 41753 at116/1 /05 §O.9849-50 dt:7-9-06 KO,1437 dt;28-11-06
and 50,263 dti >4=09 but you have not attendod your dnties and as
well as your raplies are still awai ted,

‘he office of the undersigm[and the DDO(EF) pry:

Edu,
:_shangla hus also dimeched you time to time %o attund ths 00l and

regsure your qui.es regulerly but you have not Gomplicd the ordors”

Sofor.In this Commection the JWO(¥) hap ugain orted that you hava
ContinVed avsent w.e.f, 4=i '« It is also polnted cut that all
the recssary process regarding absepce fronm dnty i.e, directedions

Gonduction of enyuiries have been comleted against. you. ' *

. \ Eowevcr, you are once &gain directed to attend your
Echool and resume your Cuti@s with in 14 days pasitively.If you fai-
lod to attend the Bchool with in thp ﬁtepulated pe. iod,lzbal action
r:.ll he taken asa...nst ycu, ‘

-

-

. EZECURIVE IIGTRICT OFPICER
) 1 ‘. ELsMeNTARY & SBECONDRY EDU
DISTRICT SHANGIA. 87~

?

mdw’émoﬂ(w . /Dated b il 5 /2070,
Crpy of the ubove is forwerded to the. . S

The Director (#8E) Zdn:Feshauayp.
2. “he Deputy Hatrict Uutticer (¥) pryssdug S'lmnslao

ﬁCU”I‘JE uISTEcng OF?I CI'ZR
LIGLRICT 34ANGLAS 8(/ Jﬁ-—-f-
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR

Writ Petition No.1359/20:10

Mst. Mumtahiﬁa Bibi & a?!f;lother ............. Petitioners
§
Versus

Govt. of Khybe! Pakhtunﬁkhwa & others. ... .. Respondents

<=>OL=P=>D<=0=><=>

REJOINDER?TO THE PARAWISE COMMENTS

ON BEHALF ;DF RESPONDENTS NO.4 TO 7.

<=>O<=D=><=G=>S<=>

i

Respectfully §hewg§h?é

1. Needs no rejoinderi'.
2. Needs no rejoinde;*.
3. Admitted upto thf’e extent that the petitioners were "

granted

under the Leave:.

30.09.2009 vide|

copy ofvwhich is;'
available at page
interesting that tt’

were terminated .

 dated 13.08.2008}',

leave w

thout pay which was sanctioned
Rules 1981 from 01.10.2005 to
Endst.N0.251 dated 13.08.2008,
already annexed as annexure “C”
No 11 of the main Writ Petition :t is
lo-0 -OC(
eir leaves were upto 1'§ 08 2008Xbut

v1de order with Endst MO.11111-16 -

AlEs




That both the petitic;ners were removed from their
services who were reinstated/ adjusted at GGPS
Damorai  vide order having Endst.No.1101-
8/F.No.2/VoI-3/Entt/DEO(F) Pry:  Swat 'daté.d
29.05.1995. Copy of which is already available at

Page No.12 as annexure “D” of the Writ Petition.

Incorrect, the petitioners took over their charges at
GGPS Damorai after the completion of long leave
through arrival/ charge report, copy of which is
available at page No.14 as annexure “E” of the Writ

Petition.

Incorrect, the petitioners after the expiry of their

leaves, approaches to respondents for submission

of their charge reports, but were not accepted as

- there was no post in the said school and have

received no salaries so far.

Incorrect, how it was possible for the petitioners to
attend their duties, when their arrival/ charge reports

were not accepted in the said school. They are eligible

for their salaries as they after the expiry of their -

without pay leaves immediately appeared before the

respondents but their charge reports were not

accepted.

Ay




Incorrect, the whole proceedings conducted by the -

reSpond‘ents alre illegal and without justifications, any
notiée/ order/ summon has neither been served u‘pon
the petitioners, rathefr' when they are seeking remedy
through the instant constitutional petition, then how it

was possible for them to loss the opportunity provided

by the respondents.

GROUNDS:

A.

Incorrect, the petitioners have not been dealt in
accordance with law and the concern rules, nor equal

protection of law has been extended to them.

Incorrect, the petitioners were on extraordinary leave

without pay under the leave rules 1981, for the period

of two years.i.e. from 01.10.2005 to 30.09.2007, after.

that their arri\j/al/ charge report Was_ denieds thé
pr‘oceédings, if any, taken against them is totally the
violation of legal rights especially newly added Article
10-A in shape of 18" Amendment in the Constitution

of the Islamic Republic of Pzakista'n, 1973.

Incorrect, the rule of ponetentia has been vjolated and
also numerous judgments of the superior courts about

the subject matter have totally been ignored.

vy
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D. Incorrect, the petitioners .if denied at this stage will

not be able to apply afresh due to the basis of

qualifications and their age limits.

E. Incorrect, the petitioners are/were ready to join their

duties, denial is on the part of the respondents they

are eligible for their outstanding salaries.

It'is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on
acceptance of the instant rejoinder to parawise
comments on behalf of respondents No.4 to 7 the Writ

Petition bearing N0.1359/2010 may kindly be allowed

as per prayer.

B Petitioners ;
o Through [/v
}‘ /L' -~

Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan
Dated: 25.04,2011 Advocate, Peshawar
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IN THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR |

Writ Petition No.1359/2010

Mst. Mumtahina Bibi & another. . . . ......... Petitioners
Versus
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others. . .. .. Respondents
- AFFIDAVIT

'I, Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan Advocate, Peshawar, as per

instructions of my client, do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare that contents of the accompanying Rejoinder are
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

nothing has @een concealed from this Honourable Court.

@




PESHAWAR HIGH_

QURT, MINGO ABENCH

Court of

Case No....

..................................

(DAR-UL-QAZA), SWAT

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

..........................................................................

i

!
;

Serial No. of order
or proceeding

Dale of Order or

Proceedings

Order or other Proceedings- with Stgna!ure of Judge and that of part;es or counsel where
necessary.

1

2

13
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12-3-2015.

N

oTE

Mt

W.P. No. 1369-P/2010.
Present:  Malik Muhammad Ajmal Khan, Advocate. for
the petitioner.

Mr. Sabir Shah, AAG, for the official
respondents.

Mst. Bilgees & Mst. Zaiboon, respondents No.
9& 10, in person.

R

MALIK MANZOOR HUSSAIN, J:- At the very outset,

learned AAG raised a preliminary objection to the effect that
termination order of the petitioners has been passed during
pendency of instant writ petition, therefore, this pelition is no
more maintainable Under Article 212 of the Constitution.
Since the comments has already been received. therefore. at
this stage, without touching merits and demerits of the casc.
we d‘eem it appropriate to send this petition to the concerned
quarter to treat it as representation and thereafter pass a
proper order in accordance with law and rules applicable
therein.

With the above observation, the instant petition
is disposed of accordingly.

Announced -
Dt 12-3-20135.
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To

The Worthy Director (E&SE)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at its Directorate,
Dabgari Garden, Peshawar.

Respected Sir,

jaa

A

o

The petitioners very humbly submit as under:

That the petitioners are the permanent residents of

Damorai, Tehsil Alpuri District Shangla.

That both the petitioners were appointed vide

DEO(F) Endst.No.11D1-6/F-NO/Vol(13/Estt/DEO  (F)

Primary Swat dated 29.05.1995, as PTC Teachers

now PST's, whereafter both took charges of their
posts at GGPS Damorai District Shangla by that time
District Swat on 30.05.1995.

That both the pé’riﬁoners applied for the grant of
extraordinary leave without pay, which was
sanctioned under the Leave Rules 1981 from
01.10.2005 to 30.09.2007, vide Endst No.251 dated
13.08.2008. |

That prior to the above both the petitioners were

removed from their services who were reinstated/

adjusted at GGPS Damorai with immediate effect
vide Endst No.1101-6/F.No.1/ Vol-3/Estt/EDOIF)

Swd’r.
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That both the petitioners took over their charge at
GGPS Damorai after the completion of long leave

through arrival/ charge report.

That since then there is no post in the said School
nor there is any salary, received by the petitioners
although both have submitted their chdrge reports
in the office due to non-acceptance of the said

reports by the Head Teacher of the said School.

That the petitioners approached the respondents
time and again for their genuine grievance/
demand, but their genuine and legal request has
not been complied wit-h by positive answer/ reply

on behalf of the respondents.

That having no other adequate, dalternate,
efficacious and speedy remedy the petitioners
approached the Honourable Peshawar High Court,
Peshawar through Writ Petition No0.136%/2010,
wherein the comments were asked for from
respondents No.4 to 7 within a fortnight, vide order
dated 10.06.2010. (Copy of the Writ Petition and

order sheet is attached as annexure “A").

That when the said order was not complied wiThjhe
Hon'ble D.B of the Peshawar High Court, oh
22.09.2010 directed the respondents No.4 fo 7 in the

following words;

ALiEsiED
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That both the petitioners took over their charge at
GGPS Damorai after the completion of long leave

through arrival/ charge report.

That since then there is no post in the said School
nor there is any salary, received by the petitioners

although both have submitted their charge reports

in the office due to non-acceptance of the said

reports by the Head Teacher of the said School.

That the petitioners approached the respondents

time and again for their genuine grievance/

demand, but their genuine and legal request has

" not been complied with by positive answer/ reply

on behalf of the respondents.

That having no other adequate, ‘~ol1émo’re,
efficacious and speedy ‘remedy the petitioners
approached the Honourable Peshawar High Court,
Peshawar through Writ Pefition No0.136%/2010,
wherein the comments were asked for from
respondents No.4 to 7 within a fortnight, vide order
dated 10.06.2010. (Copy of the Writ Petition and

order sheet is attached as annexure “A").

That when the said order was not complied withthe
Hon'ble D.B of the Peshawar High Court, on
22.09.2010 directed the respondents No.4 to 7 in the

3

following words; e g
o . AliEsk i

i
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“Respondents No4 to 7 have failed to file their comments
despite of expiry of more than four (04) months period and
because they were duly served and directed to do so. |

Mr. Akfitar Naveed, AAG, present in Court in some
other case, was apprised of the situation, who promised that if

ke is provided a copy of the petition he will contact the

respondents and direct them to file the comments. Ojﬁce shall

repeat a notice to responéfents No4 to 7 for comments with a

waming note that this time their monthly salaries would be .

attached and proceedings for contempt of Court would be
initiated against them, if they failed to submit the comments
while the office is also directed to supply a copy of this Writ
Petition at the cost of the petitioners to the AAG for doing
the needful. Adjourned for a short date”

Followed by order sheet dated 03.11.2010;

“Latter wants fime to file comments. Allowed. May do
so within three days. Adjourn to a date in of fice.

(Copies of the order sheefs are attached as

~annexure “B").

That the commenfé were filed on 2”d~November,

2011 by the said respondents jointly, but after the

dismissal of the petitioners on 13.08.2010, as alleged

by them without proper/ regular inquiry against
them, which order is also ambiguous and prepared
in a back date. (Copy of the order dated

13.08.2010 alongwith comments is attached as

annexure “C" & "C/1" respectively).



11.

12.

That the petitioners filed their rejoinder in the light of
order sheet dated 18.01.2011, wherein they clarify
their posifion and this was the reason that the
Hon'ble D.B of the Peshawar High Court, Mingora
Bench through an order dated 12.03.2015, sent the

Writ Petition to your good-self to freat it as

representation and, thereafter, pass a prOpef order

in accordance with law and rules applicable
therein. (Copy of the rejoinder and order dated

12.03.2015 are attached as annexure “D").

That the petitioners want to submit the instant

petition before your good-self for proper order

=™

nlease.

Dated: 23.04.2015

- Petitioners

MM

1. Mst. Muntahina Bibi
W/o Muhammad Saleem

2. . Laila Khalid
W/o Muhammad Igbal

‘ *M{,“E 2 PTC. now PST Teachers
. Zh G.G.P.S Damorai, Teh:sil
/ - Alpuri, District Shangia
€
a.



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. ......... /2015

Mst. Laila Khalid
VERSUS

Chief Secretary to Government of KPK & others

REJOINDER TO THE REPLY FILED ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO 03 TO 07.
Respectfully Sheweth,

REJOINDER TO PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

1. Incorrect, the appellant has a good cbuse of action and locus standii.
2. Incorrécf, the appellant has not been stopped by her own conduct to file the appeal.
3. Incorrecf, the appea!‘ is not bad for mis joinder and non joinder of necessary parti’es,'

otherwise too, no case can be dismissed on account of mis joinder and non joinder of
parties. | |

4. Incorrect, the‘appellar;t being a civil servant, therefore this Hon ‘ble Tribunal is quite
competent to gntertain and adjudicate the same.

5. Incorrect, the appéal is quite maintainable in its present form.

6. Incorrect, the instant appeal is well within time, the delay if any has already been

explained, otherwise. tob, the apex courts have favoured the cases to be decided on

merits rather than technicalities including the limitations.

REJOINDER ON FACTS

The rejoinder is as uﬁder

1. As mentioned in memo of appeal.

2. As menti'on_ed in ‘memo of appeal.

3. Para 3 of the appeal has been admitted as correct, therefore needs no rejoinder.

4. Para 4 of the reply is incorrect, the appellant was not allowed to resume her duty
after expiry of he,'i leave period and has z_wt violated any rules etc and was
removed frorh service without complying with any of the codal formalities, but
actually the appellant after completion of her leave took over charge at the school,

- as well as submitted her arrival report in the office of respondent concerned,

because it was not accepted by the Head Teacher of the school concerned , since




r

then th:ere:’ is no salary and no post. Thereafter she visited the offices of the
officialf# cbncemed bur without any fruitful results. That's why she filed a writ
petition No. 1369/2010 before the Hon ble Peshawar High Court, Peshawar, which
was thgp sent to the Hon'ble Peshawar High Court, Mingore Bench for disposal.

Copy of the writ petition is already available on the file.

- As mentioned in memo of appeal.

. In rejoinder to para 6 it is submitted that no legal parameters were observed while

passing the impugned order, but in fact, the respondents accelerated the matter
one sided and issued the impugned order before filling the para wise comments in

the writ petition mentioned in earlier paras.

. In rejoinder to para 7 it is submitted that Whole of the proceedings were initiated

when the respondents concerned were directed by the Hon'ble High Court to file
their written comments in writ petition whereby direction was sought to be issued
to the respondents concerned to allow her to continue her duties and to direct
them to pay her all outstanding salaries. Malafide of the respondents is evident
from the fact that the mentioned writ petition was filed jointly by the appellant
and onfe qnothér namely Mst. Muntahina Bibi and the so called departmental

proceedings were initiated against both of them jointly.

. Para 8, of the written comments is incorrect, copies of the representation are

already;available on the case file. The respondents concerned failed in disposing
the sarme within statutory'périod , then the instant service appeal was filed before
A .

this Hon ble Tribunal.

s
¥

REJOIN.DER, ON GROUNDS

A. Incé'irrect, the whole process regarding removal of the appellant from the
seryi:“ice was one sided, which is against law, facts and material available on
casg file, hence untenable in the eyes of law and liable to be set aside.

B. Incédrfect, no legal and codal formalities were fulfilled while passing the
im;;b'gn"ed order. Whole of the proceedings were initiated when the
resé‘ondents concerned were directed by the Hon'ble High Court to file their
wri'g?.ten comments in writ petition whereby direction was sought to be issued to
the,él.ri*:'spondent‘s. concerned to allow her to continue her duties and to direct

the_'fn; té pay her all outstanding salaries. Malafide of the respondents is evident

nie
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from the fact that the mentioned writ petition was filed jointly by the appellant
and one another namely Mst. Muntahma Bibi and the so called departmental

proceedmgs were initiated against both of them jointly.

. lncq((ect, as stated in the memo of appeal the documents produced by the

re.{ E ndents are vague, self explanatory in nature and contradict each other on

matena/ law points, dates and procedure.

) lnqqrfgct, as stated in earlier in rejoinder to ground B that Whole of the

ar o Sy
aif ot

prc)'féeédings were initiated when the respondents concerned were directed by

1,
i

théfHofn ‘ble High Court to file their written comments in writ petition whereby
diréét)’gn was sought to be issued to the respondents concerned to allow her to
contmue her duties and to direct them to pay her all outstanding salaries.
Malaftde of the respondents is evident from the fact that the mentioned writ
pet!qt{qn was filed jointly by the appellant and one another namely Mst.
Mdktq{n‘na Bibi and the so called departmental proceedings were initiated

agéi}hs,ffboth of them jointly.

C .
.v' R
s -~‘|

It rs fherefore most humbly on acceptance of the instant rejoinder to the

wntten comments on behalf of Respondents No. 3 to 7, the:r written comments

Appellant
Through % (/"
Malik Muha Ajmal Khan

Advocate, Peshawar




